

**Taylor Newell** 

**Office:** (843)488.7607 **Cell:** (843)333.6448

tnewell@cityofconway.com

www.cityofconway.com

www.facebook.com/CityofConwaySC

## Media Advisory

## Friday, January 31, 2020

- Conway City Council will meet on Monday, February 3, 2020 for a workshop downstairs in Conway City Hall at 4:00 pm. You can find the agenda for that workshop here.
- City Council will meet upstairs in Conway City Hall on Monday, February 3, 2020 at 5:30
  pm. You can find the agenda for that meeting <a href="here">here</a>.
- Conway Downtown Alive will host its Conway Chocolate Walk on Saturday, February 1,
  2020. You can find details about that event here.
- 4. The City of Conway Planning Commission will meet on Thursday, February 6, 2020 at 5:30 pm at Conway City Hall. You can find the agenda for that meeting <a href="here">here</a>.
- 5. It's not too late to register for the 24<sup>th</sup> Annual Valentine Ball! This year's event will be held on Saturday, February 8, 2020 at the Conway Recreation Center. Doors will open at 5:30 pm. You can find registration information <a href="here">here</a>. You can also register in person at the Conway Recreation Center.
- The Conway Fire Department held its 2019 Awards Banquet on Thursday, January 30,
  2019. You can learn more about that event and who received awards here.